504167866 01/06/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4214543

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL H. SLAYTON	08/03/2015
VADIM KOUKLEV	08/03/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PERSAIS, LLC	
Street Address:	3219 E. CAMELBACK ROAD	
Internal Address:	UNIT 813	
City:	PHOENIX	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85018	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14488136

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:cheryl.clark@quarles.comCorrespondent Name:QUARLES & BRADY LLPAddress Line 1:411 E. WISCONSIN AVENUEAddress Line 4:MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	149115.00009	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN D. TIETGEN	
SIGNATURE:	/bdt61826/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=149115.00009 Assignment#page1.tif source=149115.00009 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504167866 REEL: 040876 FRAME: 0410

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned have/has made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DISTRIBUTED VIRTUAL ASSISTANT PLATFORMS which is described in U.S. Patent Application 14/488,136, filed September 16, 2014; and

WHEREAS, **PERSAIS**, **LLC** (hereafter referred to as Company), a corporation of **ARIZONA** having a place of business at **3219 E. CAMELBACK ROAD UNIT 813**, **PHOENIX ARIZONA 85018** is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company.

The undersigned further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries of between any other countries. The undersigned hereby warrant(s) that they/(s)he have/has the full right to make the conveyance herein, and hereby covenant(s) that the heirs, legal representatives and assigns of the undersigned, will when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignment therefore, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors ands assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto executed this assignment at the location and on the date indicated below.

Olomakua	MAVE	
នាមិបទពោធ		STATE OF: ARIZONA
Name:	Michael H. Slayton	COUNTY OF: MARICOPA

Before me on this day of August 2015, came Michael H. Slayton, to me known to be the person named in the foregoing assignment and he/she acknowledges his/her execution therefore to be his/her free act and deed.

(SEAL)

Linds & Ruggiers
Commission # 200245
Notery Fublic - Arizone
Barlogae County
By Commission Expires
November 17, 2016

Notary Public,
State of Arizona

My Commission Expires: 11/17/2016

Signature:Name: Vadim Koukley	STATE OF: ARIZONA COUNTY OF: MARICOPA
Before me on this <u>Jrd</u> day of <u>f</u> known to be the person named in the foregoing a therefore to be his/her free act and deed.	இத்த +, 2015, came Vadim Kouklev, to me ssignment and he/she acknowledges his/her execution
Linds M Rugglero Commission # 288243 Notary Public - Artzone Maricope County My Commission Expires November 17, 2016	Notary Public, State of Arizona My Commission Expires: 11/17/2016

RECORDED: 01/06/2017